
RESOLUTIO N NO. 1 5 3

A RESOLUTI ON OF THE CI TY CO UNCI L OF TH E CITY
OF RIDGECREST , ALLOWI NG CERTAIN CLAI MS AND
DEMA NDS IN THE S UM OF $ 11 , 0 37 . 8 3 DEMAN DS SALAR Y
CHECK NUMBERS 3623 THRO UGH 36 6 7 AND DEMAN DS
EXPENSE CHECK NU MBERS 1 6 58 TH RO UGH 1 6 8 6 .

TH E CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF RI DGECR EST DOES HEREB Y RESOLVE ,
DETERMINE AND ORDER , AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1 : Tha t in a cco rdanc e wit h Section 37202 o f th e Gov er n­
ment Code , t h e Ci t y Clerk here by cert if ies t o t he ac c u ra c y of
th e fo llow i ng dema nds and to the a vailabil i ty o f fun d s fo r pay ment
t hereo f .

SECT IO N 2 :
as r e quire d
he re i nafte r

Th a t the f o l l owi n g cla ims a ~ ema nds hav e
b y law a n d that t he same h er e by a l lo wed i n
se t fo rt h .

been a udited
the amounts

C LAII~ANT CLAII~ NO. AMO UNT

Ag nes O. Fans l e r Admini s tr a t ive Dept. Sal a r y
7 / 2 5 / 6 6 th ro ugh 8/7/66

3623 $ 27 . 26

Stanley J . Godava

Mary L . Gon der

J ame s R . He c k

Rao n a L . Pea r l

Dorothy L . Tog ami

Gilbe r t H. Pr it chett

Fra nk H. Roa ch

J a ck R. Curt i s

Earl E . Fike

"

"

"

"

"

An i mal Reg ulation Sala r y
7 / 2 5 / 6 6 th r ou gh 8/7/66

Bu ild i ng Reg ulat i o n Sa la r y
7/ 25/66 thro u gh 8/7/66

Po li c e Depa rtment S a l a r y
7 / 25/6 6 thro u gh 8/ 7/66

"

3 62 4 197 .4 0

3625 169 . 72

3626 281 . 1/ 5

362 1 1 2 2 .5 11

362 8 Ih 6.9 5

36 29 1 28 . 84

3630 221 .13

363 1 1 6 1 . 58

3632 212 .54
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CLAIMANT CLAIM NO. AMOUNT

r Tommy J. Galyon Police Department Salary 3633 $ 197.20I
7/25/66 through 8/7/66

Thomas H. Hamlin " 3634 114.52

Edwin J. Liszka, Jr. " 3635 196.25

Carla J. McInelly " 3636 31.71

Myrtis E. Miller " 3637 109.86

Bill R. Prasolowicz " 3638 202.05

Terrence M. Pryor " 3639 178.88

Margaret A. Slattery II 3640 129.81

George M. Whaley " 3641 292.69

John W. Wood " 3642 183.07

John A. Worthy " 3643 183.57

r Jimmy D. Brett Street Maintenance Salary 3644 128.20
! 7/25/66 through 8/7/66

Leland L. Cobb " 3645 147.44

Leroy D. Griffin " 3646 215.41

Ray Me11ies " 3647 152.07

Donald W. Ashbrook Recreation Department Salary 3648 85.10
7/25/66 through 8/7/66

William M. Fletcher " 3649 192.10

Eric Gossett " 3650 79.60

Frederick R. Hulsey II 3651 183.40

Ann Allan " 3652 4.95

James A. Ayers " 3653 24.00

Carl G. Bowser " 3654 68.92

J. Edmond Dial " 3655 162.88
~
t

[ Frank Griffin It 3656 95.70

Richard L. Hire " 3657 80.80
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CLAIMANT

Charles Lattig
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CLAIM

Recreation Department Salary
7/25/66 through 8/7/66

August 18, 1966

NO. AMOUNT

3658 $ 4.95

Maribel Lyman

Danilo Mangapit

William J. Schafer

Betty Sutherlen

Mary J. Winward

William M. Moore

State Employees' Re­
tirement System

"
II

11

11

11

"

Employees' Contribution to
State Retirement

3659

3660

3662

3663

3664

3665

3666

48.68

22.72

20.62

20.62

4.95

46.60

253.18

Community National
Bank for Deposit

Employees' Contribution to
Withholding Tax

3667 1,940.80

Bakersfield Electronics Maintenance of Police Radio

r

State Employees' Re­
tirement System

Milo Beck

W. R. Thorpe

W. B. Grossardt

A. J. Foute

Burroughs Corporation

w. S. Darley & Co.

Cate's Disposal
Service

A. & L Tire Co.

J. Edmond Dial

Read's Department
Store

Airport Sweeping
Service Inc.

Employer's Contribution to
State Retirement

Hauling of Rock chips for
Road mixture

Rock chips for road mixture

Rental of Dump Truck

Rental of Rubber Tire Roller

Ledger Sheets

Dog Catcher's Net

Trash Pickup for City Hall

Tire for Police Car

Mileage

Supplies for Pool

Street Sweeping

1659

1660

1661

1662

1663

1664

1665

1666

1667

1668

1669

1670

1671

241.35

381.25

111.03

504.00

50.00

80.00

6.12

13.41

10.00

19.68

15.80

18.12

435.00



Resolution No. 153

CLAIMANT

Bill Bowles Insurance

Davis Pool & Patio­
Supply Co.
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CLAIM

Premium for Fidelity Bond

Supplies for Pool

August 18, 1966

NO. AMOUNT

1672 $ 51.00

1673 20.75

Boyd's Auto Parts Supplies for Street Maintenance 1674

Sun Distributors Drinking Water for City Hall
and Police Dept.

1675 16.50

International Conference Membership -dues
of Building Officials

r
\

r

Douglas Oil Company

Ridgecrest County
Water District

Golden Bear Oil
Company

Valley Independent

Esther's

Thomas E. Clark
Midway Cafe

Rex R. Mull

Cate's Disposal
Service

Mary L. Gonder for
Imprest Fund

*Community National
Bank for Deposit

*Community National
Bank for Deposit

*Not included in total

Gasoline for City Vehicles

Water for Fire District

Road Oil

Advertising

Prisoner's meals

Prisoner's meals

Attorney Fees

Cleanup of Garbage at
329 Alvord

Administrative Imprest Fund

TOTAL

Payroll Transfer

Payroll Transfer

1676 118.41

1677 202.50

1678 589.45

1679 50.00

1680 38.90

1681 11.54

1682 5.40

1683 512.50

1684 4.50

1685 44.25

$11.037.83

1658 6,646.75

1686 3,341.94
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APPRO VED AND ADOPTED THI S
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1 8 t h DAY OF AUGU ST ,

August 18 , 1966

1 96 6 .

AYES : Mayor Smi th , Councilmen Fox , J u l e s , Ke ssler a nd
Sh a c klett

NOES : None

ABSE NT : None

Mayo r

A'rTEST :

Clerk
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